
Schedule of Deadlines for the Macedon Village Election to be held March 18, 2014 

 

Monday, November 18, 2013: Last day to publish a notice designating the offices to be filled and the terms thereof. 

Monday, November 18, 2013: First day to accept absentee ballot applications. 

Tuesday, December 31, 2013: First day individuals may sign independent nominating petition. 

Tuesday, January 21, 2014  -Tuesday, January 28, 2014: Dates for holding party caucus. 

Thursday, January 23, 2014 – Thursday, January 30, 2014: Dates certificate of party nomination may be filed. 

Monday, February 3, 2014: Last day to file certificate of acceptance or declination from caucus. 

Tuesday, February 4, 2014 - Tuesday, February 11, 2014: – Dates an independent petition may be filed. 

Wednesday, February 5, 2014: Last day to fill a vacancy caused by a declination of party caucus. 

Friday, February 14, 2014: Last day to file certificate of acceptance or declination of an independent petition 

nomination. 

Tuesday, February 18, 2014: Last day to file a certificate to fill a vacancy caused by declination of an independent 

nomination.   

Friday, March 7, 2014: Last day individuals may register with the county board of election to be eligible to vote in the 

village election. 

Tuesday, March 11, 2014: Last day for board of elections to receive applications for absentee ballots to be mailed to 

voters for the village election. 

Tuesday, March 18, 2014: VILLAGE ELECTION, polls open 12 noon- 9 pm 

Friday, March 21, 2014: Last day to certify village election. 

 

 


